2.8% Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (LGPS) 4.8%
2.8% Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (TPS Unfunded Liabilities) 4.9%

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the
table above.  The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably possible
changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for each change
that the assumption analysed changes while all the other assumptions remain constant.  The
assumptions for longevity, for example, assume that life expectancy increases for men and women.
In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions are interrelated.  The
estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed the accounting policies of the scheme, i.e., on an
actuarial basis using the projected unit cost method.  The methods and types of assumptions used in
preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those used in the previous period.

 Impact on the Defined

Benefit Obligation in the
Scheme

 Increase in
Assumption

Decrease in
Assumption

 £000s £000s

Local Government Pension Scheme
Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 23,337 -23,337

Rate of Inflation (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 45,945 -45,945

Rate of Increase in Salaries (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 7,024 -7,024

Rate of Increase in Pensions (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 45,945 -45,945

Rate for Discounting Scheme Liabilities (increase or decrease by 0.5%) -85,237 85,237

Investment Returns (increase or decrease by 1%) -11,017 11,017

Notes to the Financial Statements

Sefton MBC Statement of Accounts 2022/23 Page 86

Teachers’ Additional Unfunded Pensions
Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 285 -285

Rate of Inflation (increase or decrease by 0.25%) 52 -52

Rate for Discounting Scheme Liabilities (increase or decrease by 0.5%) -104 104

Impact on the Authority’s Cash Flows

The objectives of the Local Government Pension Scheme are to keep employers’ contributions at as
constant a rate as possible.  The Council has agreed a strategy with the scheme’s actuary to achieve
a funding level of 100% over the next 13 years.  Funding levels are monitored on an annual basis.
The most recent triennial valuation took place on 31 March 2022 and has set contributions levels for
2023/2024 to 2026/2027.

The total payments expected to be made to the local government pension scheme by the Council in
the year to 31 March 2024 is £21.624m.